

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: SBRDB36

Food container with lid - Ø 38 cm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Food Container with Lid - Ø 38 cm

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Food Container with Lid Ø 38 cm. This product is designed for optimal food storage, ensuring that your food remains fresh while preventing contamination. The container is suitable for both commercial and domestic use.

2. Safety Information

- Intended Use: This food container is intended solely for the storage of food items. Do not use it for any other purpose.
- Temperature Limitations: Do not expose the container to extreme temperatures beyond its specifications. Use within the recommended temperature range to avoid deformation or damage.
- Child Safety: Keep this product out of reach of children. Ensure that children are supervised when using the container.
- Chemical Compatibility: Avoid using the container for food items that could react negatively with the material, such as strong acids or bases.
- Transport: When transporting the container, ensure it is properly secured to prevent spills or drops.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: SBRDB36
- Diameter: Ø 38 cm
- Material: High-quality, food-safe plastic
- Color: Transparent
- Lid: Included
- Weight: 1.5 kg

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unpacking: Remove the food container and lid from the packaging. Inspect the product for any visible damage.
2. Location: Choose a clean, dry surface for placing the container. Ensure it is away from direct heat sources and moisture.
3. Lid Positioning: Align the lid with the top of the container, ensuring it fits securely.
4. Storage: Place food inside the container before securing the lid.

5. Operation

- Filling the Container: Open the lid and fill the container with the desired food items, ensuring not to exceed the maximum fill line if marked.
- Sealing: Ensure the lid is closed properly to maintain freshness.
- Labeling: Consider labeling the container for better organization, especially in a commercial setting.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Before First Use: Wash the container and lid with warm, soapy water, then rinse thoroughly.
- Regular Cleaning: Clean after each use to avoid contamination. Use mild detergents and avoid harsh chemicals or abrasive scrubbers.
- Dishwasher Safe: This product is dishwasher safe; place it on the top rack for the best results.
- Drying: Allow the container to air dry completely before storing.

7. Troubleshooting

- Lid Does Not Seal Properly: Check for any food debris on the sealing surface. Clean and reposition the lid.
- Container Warping: Avoid exposure to excessive heat or direct sunlight. If warping occurs, discontinue use and replace the container.

8. Disposal

- Recycling Information: This product is made of recyclable materials. Please dispose of it according to local recycling guidelines.
- Non-Recyclable Waste: If the container is damaged beyond use, discard it with regular waste.

9. Contact

For any inquiries or support, please contact us:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing our Food Container with Lid. We appreciate your commitment to food safety and storage excellence.

DE DEUTSCH

BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG FÜR DEN FOLIENBEHÄLTER MIT DECKEL Ø 38 CM

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf des Folienbehälters mit Deckel. Dieses Produkt wurde speziell entwickelt, um Ihre Lebensmittel frisch zu halten und die Lagerung zu erleichtern. Bitte lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig durch, um sicherzustellen, dass Sie alle Funktionen und Sicherheitsvorkehrungen verstehen.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwenden Sie den Behälter nur gemäß den vorgesehenen Anwendungen.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Behälter immer sicher verschlossen ist, um ein Auslaufen zu verhindern.
- Verwenden Sie keine scharfen Gegenstände, um Kratzer oder Beschädigungen an der Oberfläche zu vermeiden.
- Der Behälter ist nicht für die Verwendung in der Mikrowelle oder im Backofen geeignet.
- Halten Sie den Behälter von direkter Hitze und offenen Flammen fern.
- Verwahren Sie den Behälter außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern, um Verletzungsgefahr zu vermeiden.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Produktname: Folienbehälter mit Deckel
- Durchmesser: 38 cm
- Material: Polypropylen (PP)
- Farbe: Transparent
- Temperaturbeständigkeit: -20 °C bis 100 °C
- Füllvolumen: 3,5 Liter

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Entfernen Sie den Folienbehälter und den Deckel aus der Verpackung.
- Überprüfen Sie den Behälter und den Deckel auf Beschädigungen vor der ersten Verwendung.
- Stellen Sie den Behälter auf eine stabile, trockene Oberfläche.
- Setzen Sie den Deckel fest auf den Behälter, um eine sichere Versiegelung zu gewährleisten.

5. Betrieb

- Füllen Sie den Behälter mit Lebensmitteln, ohne die maximale Füllhöhe zu überschreiten.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Deckel sicher geschlossen ist, bevor Sie den Behälter lagern oder transportieren.
- Beachten Sie die empfohlene maximalen Lagertemperaturen für die enthaltenen Lebensmittel.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie den Behälter vor und nach jedem Gebrauch mit warmem Seifenwasser.
- Verwenden Sie kein Geschirrspülmittel, das abrasive Materialien enthält, um die Oberfläche zu schützen.
- Lassen Sie den Behälter an der Luft trocknen, um Feuchtigkeit zu vermeiden.
- Lagern Sie den Behälter an einem trockenen Ort, wenn er nicht in Gebrauch ist.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Der Deckel schließt nicht richtig.

Lösung: Überprüfen Sie, ob der Deckel richtig auf dem Behälter sitzt. Stellen Sie sicher, dass keine Lebensmittelreste zwischen Deckel und Behälter sind.

- Problem: Der Behälter zeigt nach der Reinigung Verfärbungen.

Lösung: Dies ist normal bei der Verwendung von einigen Lebensmitteln; es hat keinen Einfluss auf die Funktionalität.

8. Entsorgung

- Entsorgen Sie den Behälter gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften zur Abfallentsorgung.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Behälter gereinigt und frei von Lebensmittelresten ist vor der Entsorgung.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

- E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor de Voedselcontainer met Deksel Ø 38 cm (SBRDB36)

1. Algemeen Informatie

Bedankt voor uw aankoop van de voedselcontainer met deksel Ø 38 cm. Dit product is ontworpen voor het veilig opslaan en vervoeren van voedingsmiddelen. Het is geschikt voor zowel huishoudelijk als professioneel gebruik en helpt bij het behoud van de versheid van uw voedsel.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Zorg ervoor dat de container op een vlakke, stabiele ondergrond wordt geplaatst om te voorkomen dat deze omvalt.
- Gebruik de container alleen voor het opslaan van voedingsmiddelen die geschikt zijn voor opslag in plastic materialen.
- Vermijd het gebruik van de container in de oven of magnetron, aangezien deze niet hittebestendig is.
- Houd de container buiten het bereik van kinderen om risico op verstikking of letsel te voorkomen.
- Inspecteer de container regelmatig op scheuren of beschadigingen. Gebruik de container niet als er zichtbare schade is.
- Laat hete voedingsmiddelen afkoelen voordat u ze in de container plaatst.
- Reinig de container voor het eerste gebruik en na elk gebruik.

3. Productspecificaties

- Afmeting: Ø 38 cm
- Materiaal: Kunststof
- Capaciteit: 5 liter
- Voltage: Niet van toepassing
- Vermogen: Niet van toepassing
- Gewicht: 0,5 kg

4. Setup en Installatie

1. Verwijder de voedselcontainer uit de verpakking.
2. Controleer of alle onderdelen aanwezig zijn en in goede staat verkeren.
3. Plaats de container op een vlakke ondergrond.
4. Zorg ervoor dat het deksel goed voorbij de randen van de container klikt om een veilige afsluiting te garanderen.

5. Gebruik

1. Vul de container met voedsel zoals gewenst, maar vul deze niet boven de rand om morsen te voorkomen.
2. Plaats het deksel stevig op de container.
3. Bewaar de container op een koele en droge plaats, of in de koelkast indien nodig.
4. Voor transport, zorg ervoor dat het deksel goed bevestigd is.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Was de container met warm water en mild afwasmiddel voor de eerste keer gebruik.
- Na elk gebruik, reinig de container grondig.
- Gebruik geen schurende middelen of scherpe voorwerpen om de container te reinigen.
- Droog de container goed af of laat deze aan de lucht opdrogen voordat u deze opbergt.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Deksel sluit niet goed.
Oplossing: Controleer of er geen voedselresten tussen het deksel en de container zitten. Maak dit indien nodig schoon.
- Probleem: Container is beschadigd.
Oplossing: Gebruik de container niet en neem contact op met de klantenservice.

8. Afvoer

Mocht u de voedselcontainer niet meer willen gebruiken, zorg dan voor een verantwoorde afvoer. Deze container kan worden gerecycled. Controleer plaatselijke richtlijnen voor recycling van kunststof.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mail: info@ggmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Bedankt voor uw vertrouwen in ons product. Wij wensen u veel plezier met uw voedselcontainer!

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Contenedor de Alimentos con Tapa Ø 38 cm - SBRDB36

1. Información General

El Contenedor de Alimentos con Tapa Ø 38 cm - SBRDB36 es un producto diseñado para el almacenamiento seguro y eficiente de alimentos. Fabricado con material de alta calidad, es ideal para uso en hogares, restaurantes y catering.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Apropriado: Este contenedor está diseñado únicamente para el almacenamiento de alimentos. No utilizar para líquidos altamente corrosivos o productos químicos.
- Temperaturas: Asegúrese de que el contenedor sea adecuado para las temperaturas de almacenamiento requeridas, ya que no es apto para el uso en horno o microondas.
- Manipulación Segura: Siempre manipule el contenedor con las manos limpias y secas para evitar contaminaciones.
- Riesgo de Caída: Evite dejar el contenedor en lugares altos donde pueda caer y romperse.
- Niños y Mascotas: Mantenga el contenedor fuera del alcance de niños y mascotas para prevenir accidentes.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Modelo: SBRDB36
- Diámetro: 38 cm
- Material: Polipropileno (PP) de grado alimenticio
- Capacidad: 5 Litros
- Color: Transparente con tapa de ajuste
- Apto para Lavavajillas: Sí
- Resistente a Temperaturas: Hasta 100°C

4. Instalación y Montaje

- Desembalaje: Retire el contenedor y la tapa de la caja con cuidado.
- Inspección: Verifique que no haya daños visibles en el producto.
- Ubicación: Coloque el contenedor en una superficie plana y estable, lejos de fuentes de calor directas y humedad excesiva.
- Tapa: Asegúrese de que la tapa esté bien ajustada al contenedor para un sellado hermético.

5. Operación

- Uso: Inserte los alimentos dentro del contenedor después de asegurarse de que estén fríos.
- Cierre: Coloque la tapa y ejerza una ligera presión para garantizar un cierre seguro.
- Almacenamiento: Guarde en la nevera o el congelador según sea necesario.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpiar Después de Cada Uso: Lave el contenedor y la tapa con agua tibia y jabón suave.
- Apto para Lavavajillas: Puede limpiarse en la bandeja superior del lavavajillas.
- Evite el Uso de Abrasivos: No utilizar estropajos o limpiadores abrasivos que puedan dañar la superficie.
- Secado: Asegúrese de que el contenedor esté completamente seco antes de almacenarlo.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Fugas: Si el contenedor presenta filtraciones, verifique que la tapa esté correctamente ajustada.
- Rupturas: En caso de daños, no utilice el producto y contáctenos para más información.
- Olor Persistente: Lave el contenedor con una mezcla de agua y vinagre para eliminar olores.

8. Eliminación

Este producto es reciclable. Por favor, elimine el contenedor y la tapa en los contenedores de reciclaje correspondientes en su área local, siguiendo las regulaciones de reciclaje locales.

9. Contacto

Para cualquier consulta o información adicional, por favor contáctenos:

- Correo Electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

Gracias por elegir nuestro Contenedor de Alimentos con Tapa Ø 38 cm - SBRDB36. Disfrute de la frescura y seguridad de sus alimentos almacenados.

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du produit: Conteneur alimentaire avec couvercle Ø 38 cm

1. Informations générales

Merci d'avoir acheté le Conteneur alimentaire avec couvercle Ø 38 cm de GGM Gastro. Ce produit a été conçu pour répondre aux besoins de stockage et de préservation des aliments en toute sécurité. Veuillez lire ce manuel attentivement avant d'utiliser le produit afin d'assurer une utilisation appropriée et sécurisée.

2. Informations de sécurité

Ne pas dépasser la capacité de charge.

Ne pas exposer à des températures supérieures à 60°C / 140°F.

Ne pas placer le conteneur dans un four ou un micro-ondes.

Vérifiez que le couvercle est bien fermé avant de transporter le conteneur.

Ne pas utiliser de produits abrasifs pour le nettoyage.

Tenez hors de portée des enfants.

Sécher soigneusement après lavage pour éviter la formation de moisissures.

Utiliser uniquement pour les aliments appropriés.

3. Aperçu et spécifications du produit

- Référence produit: SBRDB36

- Dimensions: Ø 38 cm

- Matériau: Plastique de qualité alimentaire

- Couleur: Transparent

4. Installation et configuration

1. Emplacement: Choisissez un emplacement propre et sec pour le conteneur.

2. Préparation: Assurez-vous que le conteneur est propre avant utilisation.

3. Utilisation avec le couvercle: Pour un stockage optimal, placez le couvercle sur le conteneur après avoir rempli d'aliments. Assurez-vous que le couvercle est fermement en place.

5. Fonctionnement

Pour utiliser le conteneur, remplissez-le d'aliments. Assurez-vous de laisser un peu d'espace en haut pour permettre l'expansion si nécessaire. Placez ensuite le couvercle et assurez-vous qu'il est sécurisé. Le conteneur peut être stocké dans un réfrigérateur ou une salle de stockage.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

1. Lavage: Lavez le conteneur à l'eau chaude savonneuse ou dans un lave-vaisselle sur cycle doux.

2. Séchage: Séchez complètement le conteneur avec un chiffon propre ou laissez-le égoutter à l'air.

3. Inspection: Vérifiez régulièrement le conteneur pour détecter des signes d'usure ou des dommages.

7. Dépannage

- Fuites: Si le conteneur fuit, assurez-vous que le couvercle est correctement scellé.

- Odeurs: Si des odeurs persistent, nettoyez avec une solution de bicarbonate de soude et d'eau, puis rincez soigneusement.

- Dommages visibles: Remplacez le conteneur s'il y a des fissures ou des dommages importants.

8. Élimination

Suivez les directives locales pour le recyclage ou l'élimination des plastiques. Ne jetez pas le conteneur dans des zones non désignées.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou support, veuillez nous contacter:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Contenitore Alimentare con Coperchio Ø 38 cm (SBRDB36)

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto il Contenitore Alimentare con Coperchio Ø 38 cm. Questo prodotto è progettato per garantire la massima sicurezza e funzionalità nella conservazione degli alimenti. Si prega di leggere attentamente questo manuale prima dell'uso per garantire la corretta installazione, uso e manutenzione del prodotto.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Prima di utilizzare il contenitore, assicurarsi che non vi siano parti danneggiate.
- Non utilizzare il contenitore per alimenti estremamente caldi o congelati senza verificare la compatibilità rispetto alla temperatura.
- Tenere il contenitore e i suoi accessori fuori dalla portata dei bambini per prevenire incidenti.
- Non utilizzare il prodotto in un forno o microonde se non specificato.
- Utilizzare solo con cibi approvati per l'uso in contenitori alimentari.
- Non esporre il contenitore a fonti di calore diretto o a fiamme libere.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: plastica resistente
- Dimensioni: Ø 38 cm
- Capacità: 5.5 litri
- Colore: trasparente con coperchio blu
- Resistente agli urti e facile da pulire

4. Installazione e Configurazione

- Rimuovere il contenitore dall'imballaggio e controllare che tutto sia in buono stato.
- Posizionare il contenitore su una superficie piana e stabile.
- Assicurarsi che il coperchio si adatti perfettamente al contenitore. Premere attorno ai bordi per garantire una chiusura ermetica.
- Non si richiede alcuna installazione aggiuntiva.

5. Operazione

- Prima dell'uso, lavare il contenitore con acqua calda e sapone neutro.
- Riempire il contenitore con alimenti, assicurandosi di non superare la capacità massima di 5.5 litri.
- Chiudere il coperchio saldamente per garantire la freschezza degli alimenti.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare a mano con acqua calda e detersivo o nel cestello superiore della lavastoviglie.
- Evitare l'uso di spugne abrasive o detersivi aggressivi.
- Conservare il contenitore in un luogo asciutto e ventilato quando non in uso.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se il coperchio non si chiude correttamente, controllare che non ci siano residui di cibo o deformazioni.
- In caso di odori persistenti, lavare il contenitore con una soluzione di acqua e aceto.
- Se il contenitore presenta segni di danni o crepe, interrompere immediatamente l'uso e considerare una sostituzione.

8. Smaltimento

- Smaltire il contenitore secondo le normative locali per i rifiuti di plastica.
- Non gettare nel fuoco, poiché il materiale plastico può liberare sostanze tossiche.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori domande o assistenza, contattaci:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefono: 0800 7000 220
- Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania

Grazie per aver scelto il nostro prodotto! Assicuratevi di seguirci per ulteriori informazioni e aggiornamenti.